Executive Secretary
Randy Johnson

701 Highway Drive Apt. 9B
Hazen, ND 58545
duck@westriv.com

Assistant Executive Secretary
Scott Grochow

409 7" Avenue SE

Rugby, ND 58368
Scott.grochow@k12.nd.us

Assistant Executive Secretary
Bill Jansen

323 6" St SE

Rugby, ND 58368
William.jansen@k12.nd.us

Membership Chairperson
Karen Hardie

2472 Lilac Lane

Fargo, ND 58102
hardiek@fargo.k12.nd.us

(cell) 701-870-1064
(h) 701-748-5634
(W) 701-748-2345

(cell) 701-771-2709

(h) 701-776-6854

(W) 701-776-5201

(cell) 701-351-0844
(h) 701-776-7758
(W) 701-776-5201

(h) 701-237-5624
(W) 701-446-5200

() 701-446-5299

Website: www.ndhsca.com

DUAL MEMBER

National High School Athletic Coaches Assoc.

President

Andy Braaten

47 6" Street SE
Carrington, ND 58421
Andy.braaten@k12.nd.us

President-Elect

Paul Lean

130 Eagle Street North
Fargo, ND 58102
leanp@fargo.k12.nd.us

Vice President

Eric Olson

121 Maplewood Drive
Gwinner, ND 58040
Eric.olson@k12.nd.us

Immediate Past President
Mike Kuhn

211 5" Avenue SW
Mandan, ND 58554
michael.kuhn@msd1.org

Past President

Lisa Strand

1511 7" Avenue NE
Thompson, ND 58278

2016 CLASS A BOYS SWIMMING & DIVING ALL-STATE“EAM

FIRST TEAM
NAME

Kyler Alme

Cole Armagost
Samuel Artz
Reed Bergman
Luke Bergstrom
Conner Bjellum
Gerald Brown
Zachary Bueling
Coghlan Fisher
Quentin Hogue
Andrew Hollingsworth
Joshua Kaelberer
Maxwell Lingle
Cody Lutman
Shaun Mengelkoch
Johnny Mindt
Jacob Nygaard
Benjamin Opozda
Joshua Pikarski
Ethan Porter
Robert Poynter
Cole Weisz

SECOND TEAM
NAME

Eric Bergeson
Christopher Birnbaum
Easton Evanoff
Cayden Hare
Taylor Hedge
Malcolm Hunter
Joshua Olson
Jayden Porter
Brayden Rygh
Jacob Smith
Dillon Stangeland
Graham Zola

GRADE TEAM

12 Bismarck Century

11 Minot

11 Bismarck Century

11 Mandan

10 Fargo South

12 Fargo South

11 Minot

10 West Fargo Sheyenne

11 Fargo North

12 Bismarck Century

12 Fargo South

12 Bismarck

12 Fargo Davies

12 Jamestown

11 Fargo North

9 Mandan

11 West Fargo

12 Minot

10 Bismarck Century

12 Bismarck Century

12 Fargo Davies

12 West Fargo Sheyenne
GRADE TEAM

11 Bismarck Century

8 Bismarck Century

10 Minot

12 Jamestown

12 Bismarck Century

10 Bismarck Century

11 Fargo South

9 Bismarck Century

10 Grand Forks

10 West Fargo Sheyenne

11 West Fargo Sheyenne

12 Fargo Davies

COACH

Dennis Kemmesat
Jake Solper

Dennis Kemmesat
Ralph Manley

Thor Patrick Anderson
Thor Patrick Anderson
Jake Solper

Erich Richardson
Richard Fisher
Dennis Kemmesat
Thor Patrick Anderson
Thomas Wheeling
Jennifer Johnson

Ben Smith

Richard Fisher

Ralph Manley

Alex Lucy

Jake Solper

Dennis Kemmesat
Dennis Kemmesat
Jennifer Johnson
Erich Richardson

COACH

Dennis Kemmesat
Dennis Kemmesat
Jake Solper

Ben Smith

Dennis Kemmesat
Dennis Kemmesat
Thor Patrick Anderson
Dennis Kemmesat
Brent Newman
Erich Richardson
Erich Richardson
Jennifer Johnson

NDHSCA POWERade Outstanding Senior Athlete - Kyler Alme, Bismarck Century
NDHSCA SUBWAY Coach of the Year - Richard Fisher, Fargo North

Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair

Tim Wallstrum (h) 701-385-3376
PO Box 402 (w) 701-385-4996
Kenmare, ND 58746  (f) 701-385-4390
Tim.wallstrum@k12.nd.us

All Star Games Chairpersons

Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair
Lisa Strand
1511 7" Ave NE

(h) 701-599-2620
(W) 701-599-2765

Thompson, ND 58278 (f) 701-599-2819

Lisa.Strand@tps-k12.org

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair
Michael Sorlie (h) 701-678-3823
PO Box 5 (w) 701-678-2492
Gwinner, ND 58040 (f) 701-678-2311
michael.sorlie@k12.nd.us

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair
Mike Hendrickson  (h) 701-293-3108
1408 57" Ave South(w) 701-446-2043
Fargo, ND 58104  (f) 701-446-2899
hendrim@fargo.k12.nd.us

(cell) 701-650-8590
(h) 701-652-2398
(W) 701-652-3136

(cell) 701-261-6581
(h) 701-234-0194
(W) 701-446-5781

(cell) 701-730-2018
(h) 701-678-6842
(W) 701-678-2492

(cell) 701-426-8863

(h) 701-663-1175

(cell) 218-779-3404
(h) 701-599-2620
(W) 701-599-2765

Shrine Football Chair
Bill Lorenz

1431 Chestnut St.
Grand Forks, ND 58201 (f) 701-746-2387
bill.lorenz@gfschools.org

(h) 701-795-7818
(W) 701-746-2375
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